503054082 11/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3100682

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH SCHLOER	11/01/2014
ALAN ROMACK	10/30/2014
ROSA KOROBKOV	10/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOWLES FLUIDICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6625 DOBBIN ROAD	
City:	COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60730831
Application Number:	11585998

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: ptomail@venable.com, kxm01@venable.com

TODD R. FARNSWORTH **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385 Address Line 2: **VENABLE LLP**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, MARYLAND 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3543Z	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD R. FARNSWORTH	
SIGNATURE:	/TR Farnsworth/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3543Z Assignment#page1.tif source=3543Z_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034134 FRAME: 0091 503054082

For:

Patent Application

By:

inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Aland Santamarina 9609 Stirling Bridge Drive Columbia, MD 21046 Nationality: U.S.

Keith Schloer 6 Montgomery Rd Owings Mills, MD 21117 Nationality; U.S.

Alan Romack 6469 Skywalk Court Columbia, MD 21045 Nationality; U.S.

Rosa Korobkov 401 West Timonium Road Timonium, MD 21093 Nationality: U.S.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Bowles Fluidics Corporation 6625 Dobbin Road Columbia, MD 21045 Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COMPACT FLUIDIC SPA NOZZLE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. provisional 60/730,831 naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034134 FRAME: 0092 and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. provisional 60/730,831 naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

To comply with 37 C.P.R. § 3.21 for record of this assignment, We, ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

TNESS WHEREOF,	We have hereunto set ha	nd and seal this day of
Date:	Signature:	
	Name:	Aland Santamarina
Date: //-/-	- /4 Signature:	Leith Schlou
	Name:	Keith Schloer
Date: 10-30-16	Signature:	Southanh
	Name:	Alan Romack
Date: /0.30.	14 Signature:	Joseph
	Name	Rosa Korobkov

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034134 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 11/10/2014